

# ACCELERATED DISTRIBUTION DEMONSTRATION SYSTEM

## REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR: 8811070076 DOC. DATE: 88/10/31 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET #  
 FACIL: 50-250 Turkey Point Plant, Unit 3, Florida Power and Light C 05000250  
 50-251 Turkey Point Plant, Unit 4, Florida Power and Light C 05000251  
 AUTH. NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION  
 CONWAY, W.F. Florida Power & Light Co.  
 RECIP. NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION  
 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

SUBJECT: Special rept: on 881031, fire barrier penetration not returned to functional status within 7 days.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: IE22D COPIES RECEIVED: LTR 1 ENCL 1 SIZE: 4  
 TITLE: 50.73 Licensee Event Report (LER), Incident Rpt, etc.

### NOTES:

	RECIPIENT		COPIES			RECIPIENT		COPIES	
	ID CODE/NAME		LTTR	ENCL		ID CODE/NAME		LTTR	ENCL
	PD2-2 LA		1	1		PD2-2 PD		1	1
	EDISON, G		1	1					
INTERNAL:	ACRS MICHELSON		1	1		ACRS MOELLER		2	2
	ACRS WYLIE		1	1		AEOD/DOA		1	1
	AEOD/DSP/TPAB		1	1		ARM/DCTS/DAB		1	1
	DEDRO		1	1		NRR/DEST/ADS 7E		1	0
	NRR/DEST/CEB 8H		1	1		NRR/DEST/ESB 8D		1	1
	NRR/DEST/ICSB 7		1	1		NRR/DEST/MEB 9H		1	1
	NRR/DEST/MTB 9H		1	1		NRR/DEST/PSB 8D		1	1
	NRR/DEST/RSB 8E		1	1		NRR/DEST/SGB 8D		1	1
	NRR/DLPQ/HFB 10		1	1		NRR/DLPQ/QAB 10		1	1
	NRR/DOEA/EAB 11		1	1		NRR/DREP/RAB 10		1	1
	NRR/DREP/RPB 10		2	2		NRR/DRIS/SIB 9A		1	1
	NUDOCS-ABSTRACT		1	1		<u>REG FILE</u> 02		1	1
	RES/DSIR/EIB		1	1		RES/DSR DEPY		1	1
	RES/DSR/PRAB		1	1		RGN2 FILE 01		1	1
EXTERNAL:	EG&G WILLIAMS, S		4	4		FORD BLDG HOY, A		1	1
	H ST LOBBY WARD		1	1		LPDR		1	1
	NRC PDR		1	1		NSIC HARRIS, J		1	1
	NSIC MAYS, G		1	1					

### NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS:

PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE! CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK, ROOM P1-37 (EXT. 20079) TO ELIMINATE YOUR NAME FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS FOR DOCUMENTS YOU DON'T NEED!

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 43 ENCL 42

IA 2  
 [Signature]  
 gh



**FPL**

OCTOBER 31 1988

L-88-471

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Attn: Document Control Desk  
Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

Re: Turkey Point Units 3 and 4  
Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251  
Special Report - Breached Fire Barriers and  
Other Fire Protection System Impairments

In accordance with Technical Specification 6.9.3.c., the attached Special Report is provided for your information.

Should there be any questions on this information, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

*W. F. Conway*  
W. F. Conway  
Senior Vice President - Nuclear

WFC/RHF/gp

Attachment

cc: Malcolm L. Ernst, Acting Regional Administrator, Region II,  
USNRC  
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Turkey Point Plant

8811070076 881031  
PDR ADOCK 05000250  
S PDC

IE22  
11

2- FPL 000 11

## SPECIAL REPORT

OCTOBER 31, 1988

### FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS REQUIRING NRC NOTIFICATION

#### Purpose:

Technical Specification (TS) 3.14.5.b requires the submission of a report to the NRC if a non-functional fire barrier penetration is not returned to functional status within 7 days. TS 3.14 also states that certain other conditions require NRC notification. In accordance with the above requirements, this special report is being generated in order to notify the NRC.

#### Event:

Fire Protection Impairment (FPI) Numbers 1882 and 1886 were issued for detectors which were required to be placed out of service in order to replace a Component Cooling Water Heat Exchanger. FPIs 1902 and 1928 were issued for two fire doors. One fire door was being replaced, and the other one had an inoperable lock. FPI 1901 was issued for a detector which was placed out of service due to repair of its air regulator. FPI 1926 was issued for the installation of a conduit. The duration of the work which requires the above impairments extended beyond the Technical Specification limits thus requiring the filing of this Special Report.

Please see Attachment 1 for details.

#### Cause and Corrective Actions:

<u>FPI</u>	<u>Cause</u>
1882	Duration of the work required to replace one of the Component Cooling Heat Exchangers. 14 days is not sufficient to complete this effort.
1886	
1902	Parts to complete the repairs were not available or the scope of the repairs expanded.
1928	
1901	
1926	Rebar was found during the conduit installation. This increased the work which was required and extended the schedule.

As corrective action, the plant is making every effort to obtain the required parts. Those impairments which are not yet closed are being handled in an expeditious manner to complete the required work. The plant continues to implement the compensatory measures as applicable.

Attachment 2 identifies impairments which are now closed but were previously reported as open.

ATTACHMENT 1

SPECIAL REPORT

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS WHICH HAVE  
EXCEEDED TECH SPEC LIMITS SINCE PREVIOUS REPORT

<u>FPI #</u>	<u>FEATURE TYPE</u>	<u>OPENED</u>	<u>CLOSED</u>
1882	DETECTOR, HEAT 25-1	09/17/88	/ /
1886	DETECTOR ALARM POINT 22	09/18/88	/ /
1901	DETECTOR ALARM POINT 45	09/23/88	/ /
1902	DOOR 094-1	09/24/88	/ /
1926	PENETRATION 045E-M007	09/30/88	/ /
1928	DOOR 58-2	09/30/88	/ /

ATTACHMENT 2

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS PREVIOUSLY NOT REPORTED CLOSED

<u>FPI #</u>	<u>FEATURE TYPE</u>	<u>OPENED</u>	<u>CLOSED</u>
1523	BARRIER 108A	03/29/88	10/05/88



3  
:  
7